

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4427/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 04/04/2006 in CRLM No. 1500/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ARCHANA PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makarand D Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time is allowed to file statement of the complainant on solemn affirmation as well as statement of witnesses examined during the course of inquiry under Section 202 of the Code of Criminal Procedure Code by way of additional documents.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master